PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE Addendum 03.09.2019

REG REF.	ADDRESS	WARD	PAGE
2018/00267/FUL	Former Dairy Crest Site, Land Beneath And Bounded by Westway and West London Railway Line and Adjoining 58 Wood Lane, London W12 7RZ	College Park and Old Oak	13
Page 78	Para. 4.2 1st line: Delete "except" and Insert "	including"	
Page 85	Para. 4.20 4 th line (last sentence): Replace with "Rou 4 and 5 would provide further linkages with the St Ja also identified."		
Page 117	Para. 8.6.21 4 th line -2 nd sentence. Replace with: "Fo approximately 83% of the 53 units would be 1 bedroo		
Page 141	Para. 8.8.5 9 th line: Delete "north" and insert "s	south"	
2019/01730/FUL	32A Vereker Road, London W14 9JS	North End	189
Page 190	In the description of development and condition 2, do 02A.	elete repeat of drawing No). EL-
Page 191	Condition 6, delete "slates", and replace with "lead".		
Page 192	Add condition: 13) Notwithstanding any rooflights, the ridge of the re Vereker Road shall not extend above a height of 4.5 footpath outside the main entrance on Fairholme Roa plan EL-02-A.	metres as measured from	the
	To ensure that the extension is built in accordance with the approved plans and does not result in an unacceptable sense of enclosure to the adjoining residential properties, and in accordance with Policy HO11 and DC4 of the Local Plan 2018 and Key Principle HS6 of the Planning Guidance Supplementary Planning Document 2018.		
Page 194	List of Addresses: Add: 105 Rylston Road, London SW6 7HP 26 Ladbroke Walk, W14 9JS 56 Fairholme Road W14 9JY London SW3 54 St Dunstns Road W6 8RA Tower Extension, Dundee DD1 4HN 32 Vereker Road W14 9JS 97A Sinclair Road W14 0NP 12 Lancaster Court, SM2 6EY 87 Chancery Lane WC2A 1ET		

Page 197	Paragraph 2.2, add sentence: "Eleven objections have been received since the agenda was published, nine are from previous objectors and two do not provide addresses. Officers consider that no new issues have been raised other than an objection that there was no re-consultation following receipt of revised drawings. Officers response is that we consider a re-consultation was not required given the scale and nature of the revisions including that they sought to address some of the objections raised. The revisions amounted to the removal of two windows to the east elevation and the replacement of some openable windows with fixed-shut windows to the north elevation."
Page 197	Paragraph 2.3, add: "- Noise and disturbance from future occupiers; - Light pollution"
Page 201	Paragraph 3.22, fourth sentence, delete "800mm" and replace with "790mm", and delete "grey slate" and replace with "lead".